s ORIGHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATS OF CALIFORNIAQ.

Application of PACIFIC GAS AND )
EBLECTRIC COMPANY for authority, g
among other things, to increase
its rates and charges for gas
service.

Applicatlon No. 50779
(Filed December 27, 1968).

CRDER MODIFYING DECISICN

Certain changes authorized in rates under the gas tariff
schedules of Pacific CGas and Electrié Company were notfcor:égtly'
translated in Appendix B from the development of the_incréése
specified for Coalinga Nose on Page 23 of Decision No;'76655. This 
change and offsetting increases in the balance of the 1nter“uptxble ]
category will conform the rates to the same result set forth on’

Page 23 for the zuthorized level of revenues. Said*Appendix sh@uld Be‘
revised in order to correct errors. -

IT IS ORDERED that: -

1. Thke rate of 33.60£/Mcf shown on Page 5 of Appendix 3

for Excess Gas under Special Contrace, Coalingé Nosef

Producers, is cancelled and replaced by a rate of

31.204/tief for said Excess Gas.

The ravec for interruptible natural gas service undef

Schedules Nos. G-50, G~51 and G-53 for usage in excess

of 100,000 therms per month as shown on PageS»S'énd &

or Appendix B are cancelled‘énd‘replaced by the following:

Schedule Per Métef Per Month
G-50 Over 100,000 therms, per therm 3.76F

G-51 Next $00,000 therms, per therm 4.098
Over 1,000,000 therms, per therm 3.746.

G-53 Next 1,500,000 taerms, per therm 3.746
Next 13 006 000 therms, per therm 3.293
Qver 15, 7000, ,000 therms, per therm 3.202

-1~




A=30779 ®

The effective date of the revised rates shall be Jamuary 31,
1970, the date on which applicant's rates revised according to
Appendix B as originally issued become effective. |
The effective date of this order shall be the ate hereof.
Dated at San Frazcisco , California, this _ZJC%
JANUARY | 1970. o




